

June 14, 2024 RE: Town of Munster

Northcote Traffic Calming SEH No. MUNST 172455

Mr. Chris Spolnik Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

Dear Mr. Spolnik,

On Friday April 26, 2024, quotes were received for the Northcote Traffic Calming Project. The project includes installation of traffic calming on Northcote Avenue between Ridge Road and S. River Drive. The project received quotes in accordance with Indiana Code 36-1-12-5.

Three quotes were received for the project:

Contractor	Total Amount
Engineer's Estimate	\$33,632.00
Site Services, Inc.	\$29,900.50
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$29,989.80
Milestone Contractors North, LLC	\$42,700.00

The quotes were reviewed and tabulated by SEH on the attached Bid Tabulation.

As a part of their submission, bidders represent that they visited the site; reviewed all bidding documents; have given the Engineer or Owner written notice of any conflicts, errors, ambiguities, or discrepancies found in the Documents; are able to complete the work in the timeframe provided; and that the bid documents were sufficient to convey the requirements of the project.

Our recommendation is to award the project to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Site Services, Inc. for a total of \$29,900.00. In our opinion Site Services, Inc. is fully capable of performing the required work for this project. Please note that this recommendation is subject to the review and opinion of the town attorney.

We hope this analysis of the bids is adequate for your needs. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Mr. Chris Spolnik June 14, 2024 Page 2

Sincerely, SEH OF INDIANA, LLC

Kum Wennzel

Kimberly Wenzel, PE Engineer

Attachment

cc: Town Council Members

David Westland, Town Attorney

X:\KO\M\MUNST\172455\Northcote Speed Humps\6-bid-const\MU 172455\_Northcote TC\_Award Recommendation.docx

TABULATION OF BIDS 1 2

Northcote Traffic Calming			Engineer's Estimate		Site Services		Rieth Riley Construction Co.				Milestone Contractors North				
Ridge Road to S. River Drive			1		10117 Kennedy Ave.		7500 W. 5th Ave.			1700 E Main Street					
MUNST 172455 Shaded area denotes corrected figure				Highland, IN 46322		Gary, IN 46406			Griffith, IN 46319						
Bid Date: 2 PM Friday April 26, 2024			\$33,632.00		\$29,900.50		\$29,989.81			1 \$42,700.00					
Item No.	ltem	Unit	Total Qty	Uni	it Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Pri	:e	Total Price	Uni	it Price		Total Price
	ITEM A - PAVEMENT														
1	MOBILZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 4,60	0.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
)	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1. REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	LFT	118.00	\$	31.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,360.0	\$	3.88	\$ 1,637.84	\$	15.00	\$	1,770.00
1 .5 1	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.08 IN THICKNESS	SFT	67.00	\$	22.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,440.5	\$ 3	7.91	\$ 2,539.97	\$	40.00	\$	2,680.00
4	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, ARROW, WHITE, 12 IN. (SPEED HUMP)	EACH	10.00	\$	350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 36	2.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$	375.00	\$	3,750.00
5	SPEED HUMP	LFT	120.00	\$	125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.0	\$ 14	6.60	\$ 17,592.00	\$	275.00	\$	33,000.00
	TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEME	TV				\$ 33,632.00		\$ 29,900.5			\$ 29,989.81			\$	42,700.00